34 the landowner or tenant if the following conditions exist:
35 (A) The area where vegetation is to be controlled does not
36 exceed:
37 (i) twenty-five (25) feet along the legally established,
38 average, or normal shoreline;
39 (ii) a water depth of six (6) feet; and
40 (iii) a total surface area of six hundred twenty-five
41 (625) square feet.
42 (B) Control of vegetation does not occur in a public

1 waterway of the state.
2 (b) A person may not chemically, mechanically, physically, or
3 biologically control aquatic vegetation in the public: waters or:
4 (1) waters containing state owned fish;